

E.I.D. - Parry (India) Limited

Regd.Office: Dare House, 234, N.S.C. Bose Road, Parrys Corner, Chennai 600 001, India.

Tel: 91.44.25306789 Fax: 91.44.25341609 / 25340858

ÇIN: L24211TN1975PLC006989 Website: www.eidparry.com

June 22, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No.C-1, Block G Bandra-Kurla Complex Sandra (E), Mumbai 400 051 Scrip Code: **EIDPARRY** BSE Limited 1st Floor New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building P J Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai 400 001 Scrip Code: **500125**

Dear Sirs,

<u>Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") on Loss of Share Certificate and issue of Duplicate Share Certificate</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Listing Regulations, we would like to inform you that the Company has received communication dated June 21, 2022 from its Registrar & Share Transfer Agent regarding loss of share certificate and issuance of duplicate, details of which are appended below:

S. No	Folio No	Name of the Shareholder/ Claimant	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.	No. of shares
1	R 002518	R SETHU SOMASUNDARAM	7838	5221747 to 5222746	1000

As required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, the Company shall issue 'Letter of Confirmation' to the shareholder after compliance of the required formalities.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Your faithfully,

For E. I. D. - PARRY (INDIA) LIMITED

Biswa Mohan Rath Company Secretary



From: Arun Kumar K R <arun.kasturi@kfintech.com>

Sent: Wednesday, June 22, 2022 1:07 PM

To: Renuka-R-DeputyManager-Secretarial-HO-EID < renukar@parry.murugappa.com>

Cc: Sheetal Doba <sheetal.doba@kfintech.com>; Rashmi Rekha Patra <Rashmi.Patra@kfintech.com>;

Trainee1 - Secretarial - HO - EID < Trainee1@parry.murugappa.com>

Subject: RE: DUPLICATE INITIMATION OF SHARE HOLDER R SETHU SOMASUNDARAM (R 002518)

** This Email has been sent from an external source. Be-aware of the sender and exercise caution while using hyperlinks, attachments etc.,**

Dear Renuka,

We have received the Duplicate shares on 21June2022, please send the initmation accordingly.

K R ARUN KUMAR

Deputy Manager - Corporate Registry



KFin Technologies Limited

P: +91 40 6716 1511 | M: +91 9948287632 / 8790411144

Connect with us: 🚱 🗘 🚭 🚭 🚭

www.kfintech.com

From: Arun Kumar K R Sent: 21 June 2022 15:33

To: Renuka-R-DeputyManager-Secretarial-HO-EID < renukar@parry.murugappa.com >

Cc: Sheetal Doba <<u>sheetal.doba@kfintech.com</u>>; Rashmi Rekha Patra <<u>Rashmi.Patra@kfintech.com</u>>;

Trainee1 - Secretarial - HO - EID < Trainee1@parry.murugappa.com>

Subject: DUPLICATE INITIMATION OF SHARE HOLDER R SETHU SOMASUNDARAM (R 002518)

Dear Renuka,

We are in receipt of Duplicate Share documents from the below share holder, we have checked and confirm that all docs are ok for further processing.

Request you to kindly intimate the same to Stock Exchange (NSE/BSE).

The scan copy of the docs attached for your reference.

Inward No: (52506)

K R ARUN KUMAR

Deputy Manager - Corporate Registry



KFin Technologies Limited

P: +91 40 6716 1511| M: +91 9948287632/ 8790411144

Connect with us: O ○ ② C ○

www.kfintech.com